SPEER ELECTRONICS, INC.
TELEPHONE:  814-362-5536 FAX:  814-362-8883
33
VALUE CODE
0.005µH to 0.082µH 005 - 082
0.10µH to 8.2µH R10 - 8R2
R Indicates Decimal Pt.
10µH - 330 µH 100 - 331

IN
D
U
C
T
O
R
S
SPEER ELECTRONICS, INC.
TELEPHONE:  814-362-5536 FAX:  814-362-888334
Inductance Quality
Tolerance Factor SRF DC. Allowable Meas.
TYPE (%) min.MHz Res (max.) DC Currant Frequency
M K J (min) MHz Ω mA max. Mhz
KL32TE005* 0.005 11 2700 0.12
KL32TE010* 0.010 15 2500 0.13
KL32TE012* 0.012 17 2300 0.14
KL32TE015* 0.015 19 2100 0.16
KL32TE018* 0.018 21 1900 0.18
KL32TE022* 0.022 1700 0.20
KL32TE027* 0.027 1500 0.22
KL32TE033* 0.033 1400 0.24 100
KL32TE039* 0.039 1300 0.27
KL32TE047* 0.047 1200 0.30
KL32TE056* 0.056 1100 0.33
KL32TE068* 0.068 1000 0.36
KL32TE082* 0.082 900 0.40
KL32TER10* 0.10 28 700 0.44 450
KL32TER12* 0.12 500 0.22
KL32TER15* 0.15 450 0.25
KL32TER18* 0.18 400 0.28
KL32TER22* 0.22 350 0.32
KL32TER27* 0.27 320 0.36
KL32TER33* 0.33 300 0.40 25.2
KL32TER39* 0.39 250 0.45
KL32TER47* 0.47 220 0.50
KL32TER56* 0.56 180 0.55
KL32TER68* 0.68 160 0.60
KL32TER82* 0.82 140 0.65
KL32TE1R0* 1.0 120 0.70 400
KL32TE1R2* 1.2 100 0.75 390
KL32TE1R5* 1.5 ±5 85 0.85 370
KL32TE1R8* 1.8 80 0.90 350
KL32TE2R2* 2.2 30 75 1.0 320
KL32TE2R7* 2.7 70 1.1 290
KL32TE3R3* 3.3 60 1.2 260 7.96
KL32TE3R9* 3.9 55 1.3 250
KL32TE4R7* 4.7 50 1.5 220
KL32TE5R6* 5.6 47 1.6 200
KL32TE6R8* 6.8 43 1.8 180
KL32TE8R2* 8.2 40 2.0 170
KL32TE100* 10 36 2.1 150
KL32TE120* 12 33 2.5 140
KL32TE150* 15 30 2.8 130
KL32TE180* 18 27 3.3 120
KL32TE220* 22 25 3.7 110
KL32TE270* 27 20 5.0 80 2.52
KL32TE330* 33 17 5.6 70
KL32TE390* 39 16 6.4 65
KL32TE470* 47 15 7.0 60
KL32TE560* 56 13 8.0 55
KL32TE680* 68 12 9.0 50
KL32TE820* 82 11 10 45
KL32TE101* 100 10 10 40
KL32TE121* 120 10 11 70
KL32TE151* 150 20 8 15 65
KL32TE181* 180 7 17 60 0.796
KL32TE221* 220 7 21
KL32TE271* 270 6 28 50
KL32TE331* 330 5 34
TE: EMBOSED PLASTIC *: TOLERANCE CHARACTER (J,K,M)
CHIP INDUCTOR
KL32
STANDARD APPLICATIONS